
Official Results

9. World Masters Athletics Indoor Championships

TORUŃ (POL), March 26 - April 1, 2023

60 m M35
Judge: 

Place L/O Bib Athlete Cat. Country Result

Kim Collins SKN Lódz, POL 15-02-17WORLD RECORD MASTERS (35) 6.47

Heat 1/6 Start: 23-03-27   11:36:36

1 4091 Rondrick PARKER M35 7.207 Q    United States of America

2 970 Ralph KOWITZ M35 7.218 Q    Germany

3 1275 Michael DICKENS M35 7.232 q SB   Great Britain and Northern Ireland

4 622 Johan CELESTE M35 7.605     France

5 3359 Pavol VAGASKÝ M35 7.736  SB   Slovak Republic

6 1523 Dimitrios GERASIMOU M35 8.174     Greece

7 401 Jakub SIRBU M35 8.283  SB   Czech Republic

Heat 2/6 Start: 23-03-27   11:41:01

1 3005 Paweł STEMPEL M35 7.207 Q    Poland

2 1548 Athanasios ZARMAKOUPIS M35 7.236 Q    Greece

3 3707 Julian Anders Leonardo GABERT M35 7.558     Sweden

4 1761 Michael LYNCH M35 7.581     Ireland

5 466 Airos LAIN M35 8.092     Estonia

6 1553 Ka Lai CHEUNG M35 8.114     Hong Kong, China

7 640 Pierre-Jean DESMET M35 9.035  SB   France

121 Sebastian MADZIA M35 DNS3     Austria

Heat 3/6 Start: 23-03-27   11:44:53

1 629 Antony COUFFE M35 6.976 Q SB   France

2 1229 Duayne BOVELL M35 7.185 Q    Great Britain and Northern Ireland

3 2391 Nils-Paul SKÅRA M35 7.412 q    Norway

4 3520 ROYO Juan LLOPIS M35 7.547     Spain

5 993 Hans Jürgen LAY M35 7.718     Germany

6 1965 Giuseppe MANCUSO M35 8.003     Italy

3781 Pierre-Adrien LAGRANGE M35 DNS4     Switzerland

Heat 4/6 Start: 23-03-27   11:48:42

1 2118 Masayuki YANO M35 6.974 Q    Japan

2 734 Arnaud REMY M35 7.186 Q SB   France

3 3056 Damian TECZA M35 7.465 q    Poland

4 857 Martin GAIM M35 7.668     Germany

5 1537 Moschos MOSCHIS M35 8.033     Greece

6 175 Gaetan PIETTE M35 8.122     Belgium

1263 Craig COX M35 DNS7     Great Britain and Northern Ireland

Heat 5/6 Start: 23-03-27   11:53:20

1 1547 Anastasios ZARMAKOUPIS M35 7.037 Q =SB   Greece

2 2110 Yoshihiro SUZUKI M35 7.132 Q    Japan

3 3683 Mehdi ALIPOUR M35 7.541     Sweden

4 3779 Tobias HOFER M35 7.684     Switzerland

5 3793 Greg ZWYGART M35 7.708  SB   Switzerland

6 1575 Cheuk Yin TANG M35 8.203     Hong Kong, China

2034 Gabriele SCOLLO M35 DNS6     Italy
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3148 Stanislaw ZNYK M35 DNS5     Poland

Heat 6/6 Start: 23-03-27   11:58:16

1 767 Danaka WILLIE M35 7.347 Q    France

2 1564 Chi Cheong LEUNG M35 7.374 Q SB   Hong Kong, China

3 1374 Michael LOUISE M35 7.402 q    Great Britain and Northern Ireland

4 4138 Willie TARVER M35 7.496     United States of America

5 660 DUFOURNIER Fabien GIRIER M35 7.525     France

6 2388 Romeo RIOVERDE M35 7.983     Norway

2066 Gavin EDWARDS M35 DNS8     Jamaica
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Official Results

Place Race/Place Athlete Cat. Country Result

1 Heat 4 Masayuki YANO M35 Japan 6.97(964)1 Q    

2 Heat 3 Antony COUFFE M35 France 6.97(966)1 Q SB   

3 Heat 5 Anastasios ZARMAKOUPIS M35 Greece 7.031 Q =SB   

4 Heat 5 Yoshihiro SUZUKI M35 Japan 7.132 Q    

5 Heat 4 Arnaud REMY M35 France 7.18(171)2 Q SB   

6 Heat 3 Duayne BOVELL M35 Great Britain and Northern Ireland 7.18(180)2 Q    

7 Heat 1 Rondrick PARKER M35 United States of America 7.20(196)1 Q    

8 Heat 2 Paweł STEMPEL M35 Poland 7.20(197)1 Q    

9 Heat 1 Ralph KOWITZ M35 Germany 7.212 Q    

10 Heat 2 Athanasios ZARMAKOUPIS M35 Greece 7.23(223)2 Q    

11 Heat 1 Michael DICKENS M35 Great Britain and Northern Ireland 7.23(227)3 q SB   

12 Heat 6 Danaka WILLIE M35 France 7.341 Q    

13 Heat 6 Chi Cheong LEUNG M35 Hong Kong, China 7.372 Q SB   

14 Heat 6 Michael LOUISE M35 Great Britain and Northern Ireland 7.403 q    

15 Heat 3 Nils-Paul SKÅRA M35 Norway 7.413 q    

16 Heat 4 Damian TECZA M35 Poland 7.463 q    

17 Heat 6 Willie TARVER M35 United States of America 7.494     

18 Heat 6 DUFOURNIER Fabien GIRIER M35 France 7.525     

19 Heat 5 Mehdi ALIPOUR M35 Sweden 7.54(535)3     

20 Heat 3 ROYO Juan LLOPIS M35 Spain 7.54(540)4     

21 Heat 2 Julian Anders Leonardo GABERT M35 Sweden 7.553     

22 Heat 2 Michael LYNCH M35 Ireland 7.584     

23 Heat 1 Johan CELESTE M35 France 7.604     

24 Heat 4 Martin GAIM M35 Germany 7.664     

25 Heat 5 Tobias HOFER M35 Switzerland 7.684     

26 Heat 5 Greg ZWYGART M35 Switzerland 7.705  SB   

27 Heat 3 Hans Jürgen LAY M35 Germany 7.715     

28 Heat 1 Pavol VAGASKÝ M35 Slovak Republic 7.735  SB   

29 Heat 6 Romeo RIOVERDE M35 Norway 7.986     

30 Heat 3 Giuseppe MANCUSO M35 Italy 8.006     

31 Heat 4 Moschos MOSCHIS M35 Greece 8.035     

32 Heat 2 Airos LAIN M35 Estonia 8.095     

33 Heat 2 Ka Lai CHEUNG M35 Hong Kong, China 8.116     

34 Heat 4 Gaetan PIETTE M35 Belgium 8.126     

35 Heat 1 Dimitrios GERASIMOU M35 Greece 8.176     

36 Heat 5 Cheuk Yin TANG M35 Hong Kong, China 8.206     

37 Heat 1 Jakub SIRBU M35 Czech Republic 8.287  SB   

38 Heat 2 Pierre-Jean DESMET M35 France 9.037  SB   

Heat 5 Stanislaw ZNYK M35 Poland DNSDNS     

Heat 6 Gavin EDWARDS M35 Jamaica DNSDNS     

Heat 4 Craig COX M35 Great Britain and Northern Ireland DNSDNS     

Heat 3 Pierre-Adrien LAGRANGE M35 Switzerland DNSDNS     

Heat 2 Sebastian MADZIA M35 Austria DNSDNS     

Heat 5 Gabriele SCOLLO M35 Italy DNSDNS     

Official Results

Place Race/Place Athlete Cat. Country Result

CATEGORY: M35
1 Heat 4 Masayuki YANO Japan 6.97(964)1 Q    

2 Heat 3 Antony COUFFE France 6.97(966)1 Q SB   

3 Heat 5 Anastasios ZARMAKOUPIS Greece 7.031 Q =SB   
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Qualification: first 2 of each heat(Q)plus 4  fastest (q) qualified

  Note:

=SB -Season BestSB -Season Best Q -Qualify by placeq -Qualify by performance

4 Heat 5 Yoshihiro SUZUKI Japan 7.132 Q    

5 Heat 4 Arnaud REMY France 7.18(171)2 Q SB   

6 Heat 3 Duayne BOVELL Great Britain and Northern Ireland 7.18(180)2 Q    

7 Heat 1 Rondrick PARKER United States of America 7.20(196)1 Q    

8 Heat 2 Paweł STEMPEL Poland 7.20(197)1 Q    

9 Heat 1 Ralph KOWITZ Germany 7.212 Q    

10 Heat 2 Athanasios ZARMAKOUPIS Greece 7.23(223)2 Q    

11 Heat 1 Michael DICKENS Great Britain and Northern Ireland 7.23(227)3 q SB   

12 Heat 6 Danaka WILLIE France 7.341 Q    

13 Heat 6 Chi Cheong LEUNG Hong Kong, China 7.372 Q SB   

14 Heat 6 Michael LOUISE Great Britain and Northern Ireland 7.403 q    

15 Heat 3 Nils-Paul SKÅRA Norway 7.413 q    

16 Heat 4 Damian TECZA Poland 7.463 q    

17 Heat 6 Willie TARVER United States of America 7.494     

18 Heat 6 DUFOURNIER Fabien GIRIER France 7.525     

19 Heat 5 Mehdi ALIPOUR Sweden 7.54(535)3     

20 Heat 3 ROYO Juan LLOPIS Spain 7.54(540)4     

21 Heat 2 Julian Anders Leonardo GABERT Sweden 7.553     

22 Heat 2 Michael LYNCH Ireland 7.584     

23 Heat 1 Johan CELESTE France 7.604     

24 Heat 4 Martin GAIM Germany 7.664     

25 Heat 5 Tobias HOFER Switzerland 7.684     

26 Heat 5 Greg ZWYGART Switzerland 7.705  SB   

27 Heat 3 Hans Jürgen LAY Germany 7.715     

28 Heat 1 Pavol VAGASKÝ Slovak Republic 7.735  SB   

29 Heat 6 Romeo RIOVERDE Norway 7.986     

30 Heat 3 Giuseppe MANCUSO Italy 8.006     

31 Heat 4 Moschos MOSCHIS Greece 8.035     

32 Heat 2 Airos LAIN Estonia 8.095     

33 Heat 2 Ka Lai CHEUNG Hong Kong, China 8.116     

34 Heat 4 Gaetan PIETTE Belgium 8.126     

35 Heat 1 Dimitrios GERASIMOU Greece 8.176     

36 Heat 5 Cheuk Yin TANG Hong Kong, China 8.206     

37 Heat 1 Jakub SIRBU Czech Republic 8.287  SB   

38 Heat 2 Pierre-Jean DESMET France 9.037  SB   

Heat 3 Pierre-Adrien LAGRANGE Switzerland DNSDNS     

Heat 6 Gavin EDWARDS Jamaica DNSDNS     

Heat 2 Sebastian MADZIA Austria DNSDNS     

Heat 5 Gabriele SCOLLO Italy DNSDNS     

Heat 5 Stanislaw ZNYK Poland DNSDNS     

Heat 4 Craig COX Great Britain and Northern Ireland DNSDNS     
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